Fixture List
	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Note
	Web site link

	SEPTEMBER 2020
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 12th September
	Blackheath Cross Country Relays
	West Wickham
	All
	CANCELLED
	

	Sunday 20th September
	South of England Road Relay Championships
	Crystal Palace
	All
	To be confirmed
(unlikely)
	http://www.seaa.org.uk/index.php/events/road-running 

	OCTOBER 2020
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 3rd October
	National Road Relay Championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	All
	To be confirmed
(unlikely)
	https://www.englishroadrunningassociation.co.uk


	Sat 10th October
	Kent Cross Country League
	Swanley Park
	All
	CANCELLED
	

	Sat 24th October
	Kent Cross Country League
	Tonbridge
	All
	CANCELLED
	

	Sat 31st  October
	National Cross Country Relay Championships
	Mansfield
	All
	To be confirmed
	https://www.englishcrosscountry.co.uk


	NOVEMBER 2020
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 14th November
	Kent Cross Country League
	Danson Park
	All exc SM
	To be confirmed
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/fixtures.htm 

	Sat 28th November
	Kent Cross Country League
	Footscray Meadows
	All exc SW
	To be confirmed
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/fixtures.htm 

	Sat 28th November
	European Cross Country Trials
	Liverpool
	All
	
	https://www.uka.org.uk/competitions/the-british-athletics-cross-challenge/


	DECEMBER 2020
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 5th December
	Kent Veterans Cross Country Championships
	Dartford
	Over 35s
	CANCELLED
	

	Sat 12th December
	South of England Veterans Cross Country Championships
	Horspath tbc
	Over 35s
	To be confirmed
	http://www.seaa.org.uk/index.php/events/cross-country


	Sun 13th December
	European Cross Country Championships
	Dublin
	Select
	
	

	JANUARY 2021
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 9th January
	Kent Cross Country Championships
	Brands Hatch
	All
	To be confirmed
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/fixtures.htm 

	Sat 30th January
	South of England Cross Country Championships
	TBA
	All
	To be confirmed
	http://www.seaa.org.uk/index.php/events/cross-country 

	FEBRUARY 2021
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 6th February
	BUCS Cross Country Championships
	Hillingdon (tbc)
	Students
	
	https://www.bucs.org.uk/events-listing.html 

	Sat 13th February or
Sun 14th February
	Kent Cross Country League
	Bromley
	Seniors
	
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/fixtures.htm

	Sat 20th February
	UK Inter Counties Cross Country Championships and World Championships Trials
	Loughborough tbc
	Select
	
	https://www.uka.org.uk/competitions/the-british-athletics-cross-challenge/


	MARCH 2021
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 6th March
	National Cross Country Championships
	Parliament Hill tbc
	All
	To be confirmed
	https://www.englishcrosscountry.co.uk


	Sat 20th March
	English Schools Cross Country Championships
	TBA
	Select
	To be confirmed
	https://www.esaa.net 

	Sun 27th March tbc
	South of England 6/12 Road Relay Championships
	Milton Keynes tbc
	Seniors
	
	http://www.seaa.org.uk/index.php/events/road-running 

	APRIL 2021
	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 10th April tbc
	National 6/12 Road Relay Championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	Seniors
	
	https://www.englishroadrunningassociation.co.uk




